Barbara Norris, Mayor

Deborah Bell, Council Member, Carly Sager, Council Member, Jacob Clay, Council Member, Calvin Padgett, Council Member, Diana Chunn, Council Member

City of Plum Grove NOTICE OF TAX HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a **Public Hearing** with the City Council of the **CITY OF PLUM GROVE**, **TEXAS**, will be held at **Plum Grove City Hall**, **9485 Plum Grove Road**, **Cleveland**, **Texas 77327**, in the City of Plum Grove on **September 28**, **2021**, **at 6:30 p.m.**, at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to-wit:

- 1. City of Plum Grove Tax Rate for 2021-2022.
- 2. Consideration, Discussion, and Possible Action to Approve the City of Plum Grove Tax Rate for 2021-2022.
 - a. Please note that, if City Council does not vote on the proposed City of Plum Grove Tax Rate for 2021-2022 at the Tax Hearing, the City Council shall vote on the proposed City of Plum Grove Tax Rate for 2021-2022 at the Special Meeting of the City Council of the City of Plum Grove, Texas, to be held on September 28, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. at the Plum Grove City Hall, located at 9485 Plum Grove Road, Cleveland, Texas 77327.
- 3. Adjourn.

CERTIFICATE

I, Melissa Pouncey, City Secretary of the City of Plum Grove, Texas, do hereby certify that a copy of the SEPTEMBER 28, 2021, City of Plum Grove City Council TAX HEARING AGENDA was posted on the Plum Grove City Hall bulletin board on SEPTEMBER 23, 2021, a place of convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, in compliance with Chapter 551, Texas Government Code.

MELISSA POUNCEY, CITY SECRETARY/DISASTER RELIEF

Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need auxiliary aids or services are requested to contact Melissa Pouncey at (281) 659-4300 two (2) working days prior to the meeting so appropriate arrangements can be made.

DATE:	09/23/2021
TIME:	